under State Plan Scheme 2025-26 as per Government Order read as 1st

paper above. Out of this an amount of 1,00,00,000/- was released as per
Government order read as 2nd paper above. 
      2.  The Executive Director, Jalanidhi , as per the letter read as 3rd
paper above, has  requested to release  an amount Rs.1,50,00,000/-
(Rupees One crore Fifty lakh only)  for disbursing salary and wages
to staff for the month of July and August and September 2025 .
      4. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to release an amount of Rs 50 lakhs  (Rupees  Fifty lakh only) under
the H/A '4215-01-800-81 Plan-V' for meeting the salary payment to